modification(s), the following resolution as an

Ordinary Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section

148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Audit

and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended from time, the

remuneration of Rs 66,000 (Rupees Sixty Six

Thousand) plus Goods and Service tax as applicable

and reimbursement of actual travel and out of pocket

expenses as by the Board of Directors based on

recommendations of Audit Committee of the

Company, be paid to M/s. Kishore Bhatia &

Associates., Cost Accountants, for the conduct of the